RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV4S

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

Page.:

1

YERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S BNNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUZS
EXPENSES
LABOR
§1100 Clerical Hours 3,820 2,370 11,760 2,370 Q §,390 20 %
TOTAL LABOR —--—————————————— > 3,520 2,370 11,760 2,370 0 4,380 20 %
LABCR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 145 o 145 0 {145} %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 1,158 o} 3,479 0 ¢} 3,479 %
51510 PERS 0 130 0 130 G {130} %
51540 Medicars Hospital Iasurance 0 34 ol 34 0 (34) %
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN---———————- > 1,188 308 3,478 309 0 3,170 9%
COST OF GOODS S0LD
OPFERATING EXPENSES
53880 Internal Electric Utility 600 325 1,800 325 0 1,475 18 %
53890 Internal Heating Oil 332 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 3
53900 Internal Water Expense 9g 80 288 80 0 208 28 &
53210 Internal Sewer Expense 148 124 444 124 0 320 28 %
53820 Internal Refuse Expense 200 37 608 37 0 571 & %
TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSES———--> 1,376 566 4,140 566 0 3,574 14 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications Q 62 0 €9 0 (68) %
55220 Dues/Subscripticns 2,316 350 6,852 350 ] 6,602 5 %
55580 Meeting and Special Ewveants 0 (104) 0 (104) 0 104 %
55820 Consulting Services 965 901 2,901 a0l ] 2,000 31 %
TCTAL GENERAY & ADMINSTRATION--—--- > 3,281 1,216 9,853 1,216 0 8,637 12 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV4S CITY OF SAINT PAUL Pags.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIQD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO ARpril 30, 2024

TUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

YEAR TO DATE THEIS MONTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUZS
40140 Permits 164 8,050 500 g, 050 0 (7,550 9%% %
40150 Sales Tax Reyistration 164 360 500 360 0 140 72 0%
401460 Sales Tax 83,332 64,182 250,000 64,192 a 185,808 26 %
40170 Fish Tax Q 19,058 0 19,058 0 (19,038) %
40180 Remote Seller Sales Tax 6,664 12,130 20,000 12,130 0 7,870 61 %
40250 State Revenue Sharing 26,000 0 78,000 o] 0 78,000 %
40310 State Fisheries Rewvenue Sharing 2,664 0 8,000 0 0 8,000 %
40370 Fed Revenue Sharing-FILT 26,664 0 80,000 0 0 80,000 %
44380 Housing Revenue 0 54,117 ] 54,117 0 (54,117} %
40380 Building Rental Revenue 1,832 35,884 5,500 35,884 0 (30,384) 652 %
40420 Interest on Accounts (A/R) 0 634 0 634 0 (634) %
40430 Finance Department 332 650 1,000 650 0 350 65 %
20440 Administrative Allccation 213,998 213,959 641,995 213,989 o 428,000 33 %
40460 Interest/Investment Income 0 56,523 0 56,523 0 (56,523) %
40810 Mobile Equipment Revenues 83,332 0 250,000 0 0 250,000 %
41180 Supplies/Merchandise Sold Revenue 0 134 0 134 o (134) %
£1300 Operating Transfer In 214,036 Q 642,176 0 0 642,176 %
£1330 Miscellansous Revenue 0 7,872 0 T,.872 0 {7,872) %
TOTAL REVENUES —-———————m————m— > §59,203 473,603 1,977,675 473,603 I 1,504,072 24 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
LABQR BURDEN
COST COF GOODS SO0LD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 0 11 0 11 0 (11) %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 32 0 100 0 0 100 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES————— > 32 11 100 11 0 g9 11 &
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54700 Tramsfer Out (Projects) 0 15,668 o 15,668 0 (15,668) %
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS——---> 0 15,668 o 15,668 0 (15,668} %

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 432 264 1,296 264 Q 1,032 20 %




RUN DATZ 05/21/24 REV4S CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO Rpril 30, 2024

Fl03 ~ GF LEGAL & POLITICAL CONSULTANTS

YERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

REVZNUES

EXPZNSES
LABOR

LEBOR BURDEN

COST QF GQOODS 30LD

OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PROJEZCTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATICN
55730 legal Services 45,832 60,623 137,500 60,623 0 76,871 44 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-—--— > 45,832 60,623 137,500 60,623 a 76,877 44 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAT IMPROVEMENTS

TQTAL: EXPENSES———-- > 25,832 60,623 137,500 60,623 0 76,877 44 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (45,832) (60,823) (137,500) (60,623 0 {76,877 44 %




HUN DATE 05/21/24 REVLS

REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR

LAROR BURDEN

COST OQF GOODS S0LD

OPERATING EXPENSES
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

54620 Engineering

CONSTRUCT ION/PROJECTS————~ >
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
53100 Telephone/Communications
55220 Dues/Subscriptions
53820 Consulting Services
GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-———- >

DEBT PARYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES————- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANATYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO Bpril 30, 2024

F104 - GF ENGINEZRING

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE

Page.:

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET TUSED

164 o 500 0 o 300 %

164 0 500 0 0 300 %

0 146 0 146 0 (146} %

305 2 921 2 o} Sl9 %

965 0 2,901 0 53 2,801 %
1,270 148 3,822 148 % 3,674 é %
1,434 148 4,322 148 0 4,174 3%
{1,434} {148} {4,322) {148} ] (4,174) 3%




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REVZDS

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LARQOR
51000
51100

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacaticn Pay

51380 Eoliday Pay

TOTAL LABOR —-———————-——————- >

1ABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp
51540
51580 Mediczl Insurance
51390 rLife Insurance

TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--—————————- >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53430 Gasoline

53520 Shipping & Air Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance
53880 Internal
53890 Internal Heating Qil
53900 Internal Water Expenss
53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53820 Internal

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-----— >

CONSTRUCIION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

{budget conly}

Medicare Hospital Insurance

Electric Utility

Refuse Expenss

CITY¥ QOF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUTMMARY

Page.:

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT YZAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES  BUDGET USED
0 43,479 0 43,479 ) {43,479) %
36,096 0 108,288 0 0 108,288 3
0 (6,108} 0 (6,108 0 6,109 %

0 2,364 0 2,364 a {2,364) %

9 6,206 0 6,208 o {6,206) s

0 2,502 0 2,502 0 {2,502) %
36,096 48,442 108,288 18,442 0 59,846 45 %
0 3,280 0 3,380 0 {3,380} %
15,478 0 16,438 0 0 46,438 %
0 11,783 0 11,783 0 {11,783) %

0 551 0 551 0 (551 %

0 357 v 357 0 (357) %

0 800 0 800 o (800) 3

0 5, 600 0 5, 600 0 {5,600) %

0 26 0 26 o (26) %
15,478 22,457 46,438 22,497 o 23,941 18 %
232 0 700 0 0 700 %
16 0 50 0 0 50 %

48 0 145 a 0 145 %

£00 325 1,800 325 0 1,475 18 3
132 ¥ 400 a bl 400 %

96 80 288 80 0 208 28 %

148 124 444 124 0 320 28 %
200 37 508 a7 0 571 6 %
1,472 566 4,435 566 0 3,869 13 %




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REVL9

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

F1li0 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTURL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 23,736 0 23,736 0 {23,736) %
51100 Clerical Hours 45,458 8,083 136,373 8,085 4] 128,288 [
51300 Laborer Hours 0 {5,432) 0 {5,432) 0 5,432 %
51360 Sick Pay 4] 1,624 o 1,624 4] {1,624} %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 4,811 4] 4,911 0 {4,911} %
51380 Holiday FPay 4] 2,538 0 2,538 0 {2,538 %
51390 Overtime Pay 0 1,210 0 1,910 0 {1,210} %
TOTAL LABOR ——-—————————————— > 45,456 37,372 136,373 37,372 o 99,001 27 %
LABOR RBURDEN
51500 8BS 4] 3,133 0 3,153 ] {3,153) %
51502 Labor Burden (budget only) 13,9864 4] 41,8595 0 0 41,885 %
51B10 PERS &} 11,411 0 11,411 ¢ (11,411} %
51320 Esc ¥ 642 0 642 5§ (642) %
51530 Worker's Comp o 300 0 300 0 (2000 %
51540 Medicare Hospital Imsurance 0 725 0 725 0 (725} %
51580 Medical Insurance o 5,573 Q 5,573 g (5,573) %
51590 Life Insurance 0 53 0 53 0 (53) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--——-—————-— > 13,864 21,857 41,895 21,857 0 20,038 52 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATIXG EXPENSES
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 0 297 0 287 34 (331) %
53540 vehicle Maintenance o] 760 0 760 i,015 (1,775) %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 600 325 1,800 325 0 1,475 18 &
53890 Internal Heating Cil 132 0 400 0 0 400 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 26 80 288 80 0 208 28 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 148 g6 444 86 0 338 19 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 200 15 608 75 0 533 12 %
TOTAL CPERATING EXPENSZS———-- > 1,176 1,623 3,540 1,623 1,049 868 75 %
CONSTRUCTILCN/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION




CITY OF SAINT 2AUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

RUN [DATE 03/21/24 REV4S Page.: 1
FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

FUND 114 PARKS/TRAILS/WALKWAYS

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ‘ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENTES
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue 0 4,088 0 4,088 0 {4,088) %
TOTAL REVENUES ---—————-————- > 0 4,088 0 4,088 0 {4,088) %
EXPENSES
LABOR .
51300 Laborer Heours 0 126) ¢} (28] 0 26 %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 26 o 28 0 {26} %
LABOR BURDEN
31300 SBS o] z G 2 0 {2} %
51330 Worker's Comp c 1 0 1 0 {1) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN—-—————————-— > § 3 0 3 1] {3] %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OFPERATING EXPENSES
53880 Internal Electric Utility 232 0 700 a 0 700 %
53890 Internal Heating 0il 182 0 550 0 0 550 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 9¢ 0 288 a Q 288 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 148 0 444 0 0 444 %
53920 Internal Refuse Ezpense 204 o} 612 0 g 612 %
TOTAL OFPERATING EXPENSES—---—-— > 862 ] 2,394 0 0 2,59 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ACMINISTRATION
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 0 g8 0 8 0 18] %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-———— > g 8 4] 8 0 18] %
DEST 2AYMENTS
CAPTITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES——-——— > B62 11 2,594 11 0 2,583




RUN DATE 03/21/

REVENUES
40380 Hou

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES

24 REV49

sing Rewvenus

TOTAL

TOIAL

TQTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51360
51370
51380

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

LA3SOR

Depariment Head Salary
Clerical Hours
S8ick Pay

Vacation Pay

Heliday Zay

BURDEN
RER]

Labor Burden {budget only}

PZRS
Esc

Worker's Comp
Macdicare Hospital Insurance

COST OF GOODS SQLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

53380
53810
53320
33600
53780
53880
538890
339200
53910
33920

Operating Supplies

Parts

Shipping & Alir Freight
Building Meintenance
Safety Equipment

Internal Electric Utility
Internal Eeating 0il
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expsnse
Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES--——--— >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54880 Freight

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
RUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FRCM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024
F116 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINiNG % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
27,664 ol 83,000 0 0 83,000 %
27,664 a 83,000 0 ¢! 83,000 %
¢ 2,968 0 2,968 0 {2,968) %
3,360 0 10,082 0 G 10,082 %
0 134 0 134 0 {134) %
0 479 0 479 0 1479) H
0 204 ol 204 1] {204) %
3,360 3,785 10,082 3,785 0 6,257 38 %
0 232 ol 232 a {232} %
1,027 0 3,083 o3 0 3,083 %
0 §833 Q 833 0 {833) %
0 38 Q 38 0 (38) %
0 25 4] 25 0 (25) %
4] 53 0 35 0 {55) %
1,027 1,183 3,083 1,183 Q 1,900 38 %
164 0 500 ol a 540 %
100 Q 300 Q Al 300 %
2400 228 g00 228 0 372 38 %
4] 444 o] 444 62 {506) %
32 Q 140 0 i g9 1%
3,108 2,392 9,333 2,392 0 6,941 26 %
7,800 o} 23,400 0 0 23,400 %
992 647 2,876 647 0 2,329 22 %
1,288 601 3,864 601 0 3,263 16 &
1,088 635 3,264 635 0 2,629 19 %
14,773 4,947 44,337 4,947 63 39,327 11 %
4] 0 0 0 3 %

(6)




RUN DATE 053/21/24 REV4Y

REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TQTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
31380

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laberer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

LABCOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
31520
51530
51540
51590

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden
PERS

=8C

Worker's Comg
Medicere Hespital Insurance
Life Insurance

{budget only)

LABOR BURDEN---——-—-—-- >

COST OF GOUDS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies

E34530 Gasoline .

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53880 Internal Electric Utility
53840 Internal Heating OLil
53200 Internal Water Expenss
533210 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

CPERATING EXPENSES———-— >

CONSTRUCT ION/PROJECTS
54580 Freight

CONSTRUCTION/BPROJECTS————— >

CITY QF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIQD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024
F120 - FINENCE DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATZ THIS MONTH'S ENNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET RCTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED
|
|
|
0 31,087 0 31,087 0 131,087} %
100,782 52,356 302,350 52,356 0 249,994 17 %
0 (11,357) 0 {11,357) 0 iL1,3357 %
0 6,870 0 6,870 0 {6,870) %
o 6,494 0 6,494 0 {6,494) &
0 4,064 0 4,064 0 {4,064) %
100,782 302,350 88,514 0 212,836 30 %
0 €,113 0 £,115 0 (6,115 3
30,915 0 92,747 0 0 82,747 %
0 21,301 o 21,301 0 {21,301} %
0 997 0 997 0 {997} %
0 614 o 644 0 (644) %
0 1,447 0 1,447 0 (1,447) %
0 132 0 132 Q {132) %
30,915 30,6?6 82,747 30,636 0 62,111 33 %
I - -
i
164 500 0 0 500 %
332 1,000 0 0 1,000 %
100 300 374 0 {74} 125 %
18 145 9 0 136 6 %
920 2,760 325 0 2,435 12 %
132 400 0 0 400 )
114 346 8C 0 2686 23 %
148 244 86 0 358 19 &
200 608 75 0 533 12 %
2,138 6,503 943 0 5,554 15 %
a o 0 10 {10} %
0 o 0 10 {10} 2




RUN DATE 05/21/24 RIv49

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
51100 Clerical Eours
51300 Laborer Heours
51360 Sick Pay
51370 Vacation Pay
51380 Holiday Pay
513%0 Overtime Pay

TOTAL LREQR -———————————————= >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51510 FPERS

5152C Esc

51330 Werker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hosplital Insurance

TOTAL LAZQR BURDEN--——————-—— >

COST QF GOODS SOLD

COPERATING EXPENSES

53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53880 Internal Electric Utility
53890 Internzl Heating Cil
53900 Internal Water Expense
53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53%20 Internal Refuse Expense

TOTAL, CPERATING EXPENSES--——-— >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Comminications
55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

53670 Lease Expense

55820 Consulting Services

CiITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANATLYSIS SUMMARY

F130 - POLICE DEPARIMENT

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

Page.:

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 2,213 s} 2,213 0 {2,213} %

o {4,341) 0 {4,341) 0 4,321 %

0 159 0 159 0 1159) %

o 1,466 0 1,466 0 {1,486) %

] 124 i 124 0 {124) %

i} 378 0 378 0 1378) %

a {1} Q L) a 1 %

0 265 o 265 0 {265) %

0 383 0 393 0 {393) %

0 43 a 43 0 (43) %

0 27 o 27 0 (27) %

0 §3 0 63 0 (63) %

0 791 0 791 0 (791) %

644 0 1,835 0 0 1,935 %
1,320 734 3,880 734 0 3,226 19 %
720 0 2,160 0 0 2,160 %
378 173 1,138 173 0 965 15 %
430 172 1,474 172 0 1,302 12 %
452 165 1,352 165 0 1,197 12 %
4,004 1,244 12,029 1,244 o} 10,785 10 %
1,520 1,463 4,560 1,463 0 3,087 32 %
520 2,682 1,563 2,682 0 {1,119y 172 %
3,098 0 9,292 0 0 9,292 %
88 114 270 114 ] 154 42 %

o 2,201 0 2,201 0 (2,201} %




RUN DATE 05/21/2¢4 RZV49

REVENUES
41060 Ambulance Revenue
41330 Miscellanecus Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51390

Clarical Heours
Laborer Hours
Sick Pay
Vzcation Pay
Holiday Pay
Ovartime Pay

LABOR

LABOR
51300
51501
51210
51520
31530
51540
51580
51530

BURDEN

8BS

Labor Burden (budget only}
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Tnsurance

Life Insurance

TQTAL LABOR BURDEN--————————- >

COST OF z00DS SQLD

OPZRATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies
53420 Diesel

53450 Gasoline

53520 Shipping & Alr Frelight

53540
53600
53880
53850
53900
53810
53920

Vehicie Mzintenance
Building Mailntenance
Internal Electric Utility
Internal Eeating 0il
Internal Water Expense
Internzl Sewsr Expense
Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FRCM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30,

F135 -~ FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

2024

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
5,000 0 15,000 0 0 15,000 %
0 12,743 0 12,743 0 {12,743) %
5,000 12,743 15,000 12,743 0 2,257 85 %
28,780 714 86,341 714 0 85,627 18
0 19,866 0 19, 866 0 {19,866) %

0 535 0 595 0 (595) %

0 1,597 0 1,597 0 {1,597} %

0 1,064 0 1,064 0 {1,064) %

0 1,321 0 1,321 o} (1,321} %
28,780 25,157 86,341 25,157 b 51, 184 29 %
0 1,784 0 1,784 0 {1,784} $
13,240 0 39,727 a 0 39,727 %
0 6,215 0 6,215 0 (6,213) %

0 291 o 291 0 {281} %

0 1,024 0 1,024 0 {1,024} %

0 422 0 422 0 (422} %

0 5,600 o 5,600 0 {5,600} %

0 28 ¢ 26 0 (26) %
13,240 15,362 39,727 15,362 0 24,365 39 %
954 2,847 2,895 2,847 304 (256) 109 %
164 0 500 0 0 500 %
332 ) 1,000 0 0 1,000 %
164 175 500 175 114 211 58 %
680 184 2,043 184 350 1,509 26 %

0 188 0 488 0 (488) $
5,664 1,831 20,000 1,831 0 18,169 9 %
132 0 400 0 0 400 %
776 655 2,328 655 0 1,673 28 %
1,356 431 4,068 431 0 3,837 11 %
352 424 424 o 632 40 3%

1,056




RUN DATZ 05/21/24 REV4S CITY OF SAINT BAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024
F170 - MUNICIPAT SERVICES
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTE'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 12,892 11,076 38,684 11,076 0 27,608 29 g
51300 Laborer Hours 0 (948} 0 (248) Q 94§ %
51360 Sick Pay 0 697 a 637 0 {697) %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 885 0 885 0 {885} %
51380 Holiday Pay ¢} 402 0 402 0 {402) %
TOTAL LABOR ———=—=———————————— > 12,892 12,112 38,684 12,112 0 26,572 31 %
LAA0OR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 812 0 812 0 {812) %
31501 Labor Burden (budget only) 3,974 ol 11,926 0 0 11,926 -
51510 PERS 0 2,916 s 2,916 0 {2,916} %
51520 Esc 0 133 0 133 0 {133} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 B& oj 86 o} (BB} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance G 192 0 192 ] {192} b
515390 Life Insurance 1} 26 0 26 0 (28) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----—————-- > 3,874 4,185 11,926 4,165 0 7,761 35
COST QOF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 16 0 50 0 0 50 %
53450 Gasoline 232 0 700 0 0 700 %
53520 shipping & Air Freight 3z 0 100 0 0 100 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 42 0 130 0 0 130 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 2,668 717 g,004 717 0 7,287 9 %
53800 Internal Water Expense 660 482 1,980 482 0 1,498 24 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expanss 1,038 518 3,108 518 0 2,580 17 &
53920 Internzl Refuse Expense 144 99 432 g0 0 342 21 &
TOTAL CFERATING EXFENSES--—-- > 4,830 1,807 14,504 1,807 0 12,687 12 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTES
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 286 636 888 636 g 252 72 %
535130 Postage 8 0 25 0 0 25 %




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

TOR PERICD FRCM: January 1, 2024 TCO April 30, 2024

F172 - MAINT/LABOR {5W,MAINT,ATRPORT)

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ~ ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40910 Mcbile Eguipment Revenues 0 403 0 403 0 (403) %
40970 Lzbor Revenue o] g8 0 88 4] [€:1:3] %
TOTAT, REVENUES —-————————————- > 0 491 0 491 0 (291) %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 34,384 Q 103,155 0 o} 103,155 %
51300 Laborer Kours ¢} 61,649 0 61,649 0 {61,649) %
51360 Sick Pay 0 1,701 0 1,701 0 {1,701} %
51370 vacation Pay 0 823 Q 823 0 (823) %
51380 Eoliday Pay 0 3,613 o 3,613 0 {3,613} %
51390 Overtime Pay 0 1,265 0 1,265 0 {1,265} %
TOTAL LfABOR ————————————————— > 34,384 69,0351 103,155 69,051 0 34,104 67 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SES a 4,758 . 0 4,758 0 {4,758} %
51501 Lahozr Burden (budget cnly) 21,648 ] 64, 952 0 0 64,952 %
51510 PERS 0 16,120 ¢} 16,120 0 {16,120} %
51520 Esc Q 776 0 776 0 {776} %
515390 Worker's Comp Q 3,771 0 3,771 0 {3,771) %
51540 Medicare Hospltal Insurance 4] 1,125 o] 1,125 0 ({1,125} %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 11,173 0 11,173 0 {11,173} %
51590 Life Insurance 0 96 s} 9 0 {986) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--———=————— > 21,648 37,819 64,852 37,818 0 27,133 58 3%
COST OF GO0ODS S0oiDk
QPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 832 196 2,500 136 0 2,304 8 %
53420 Diesel 5,332 0 16,000 c 9] 16,000 $
53450 Gascline 4,000 0 12,000 0 0 12,000 %
33320 Shipping & Air Freight 500 53 1,500 53 109 1,338 11 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 4,580 39 13,745 39 1,041 12,615 8 %
53600 Building Maintenance 0 473 0 £73 ol (473) %
53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System 664 0 2,000 0 1,513 4387 76 %
53670 Street Light Electricity 8,332 5,180 25,000 5,180 ol 19,820 21 $
53690 Small Tool Expense 164 3} 500 0 0 500 %
53780 Safety Eguipment 164 o] 500 0] Q 500 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 2,355 1,871 7,067 1,871 0 5,186 26 %
53900 Internal Water Exzpense 132 92 385 92 0 304 23 %




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV49 CITY QOF SATNT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANATYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO Zpril 30, 2024
Ti70 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES
YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUATL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET TUSED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LARCR
21100 Clerical Hours 12,892 11,078 38,684 11,076 g 27,608 29 &
51300 Laborer Hours 0 {948) 0 [948) o} 248 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 697 ol 897 0 {697) %
51370 Vacatlion Pay 0 BBS 0 885 0 1885) %
51380 Holiday Pay s} 402 0 4902 1 1402) %
TOTAL LABOR -————————————————- > 12,892 12,112 38,684 12,112 ] 26,572 31 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 g12 o] giz2 0 (812} %
51501 Labor Burden [(budget only) 3,974 0 11,926 0 4] 11,926 %
51510 PZR3 0 2,818 o] 2,916 0 {2,918} %
51520 Esc 0 133 0 133 1] {133} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 86 0 86 0 (86} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance Q 182 0 192 0 (192} %
51530 Life Insurance o} 26 0 28 a (28} %
TOTAL TABOR BURDEN-——————--—-— > 3,974 4,165 11,328 4,165 0 7,761 35 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPZRATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 16 0 50 0 0 50 %
53450 Gascline 232 o] 7040 o] 0 700 %
53520 Shipping & Alr Frelght 32 2 iga o} 0 100 3
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 42 Q 130 o] 0 130 %
53880 Internal Elsctric Utility 2,668 717 8,004 717 0 7,287 5 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 660 482 1,880 482 0 1,488 24 %
53%10 Internal Sewer Expsnse 1,03% 518 3,108 518 o} 2,590 17 %
53820 Inter=nal Refuse Expense i44 90 432 @0 0 342 21 %
TOTAL QOPERATING EXPENSES~—--—- > 4,830 1,807 14,304 1,807 o] 12,687 12 %
CONSTRUCTION/PRQJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 206 636 888 636 0 252 72 %
55130 Postage 8 ] 25 0 0 25 %




RUN DATE (05/21/24 REV4S

REVENU=ZS

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51200
51350
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

LABOR

Clerical Hours
Mechanic Hours
Overtime Pay

_________________ -
BURDEN

5B3

Labor Burden (budget only)
FERS

Esc

Worker's Comp
Medicare Hospitsl Insurance

BURDEN-——-——————— -

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53450
53520
53540
53600
53690
33720
53740
53780
53880
53900
53910
53920

=]
3
&

Operating Supplies
Diesel

Gasoline

Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Mzintenance
Building Maintenance
%mall Tocl Expense
Rentals

Kits/Sample Testing
Safety Equipment
Internal Electric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense
Internal Refuse Expense

QPERATING EXPENSES————— >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

54580

Freight

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1,

CITY OF

SATNT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

2024 TO

F180 - MOTQR POOL

April 30, 2024

Page.:

1

YEAR TG DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL SUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
23,884 a 71,636 0 0 71,656 %
0 9,729 0 9,728 0 19,729} $

0 178§ 0 278 0 (478) %
23,884 10,207 71,556 10,207 d 61,443 14 %
0 626 0 626 0 (626) %
11,744 0 35,236 0 0 35,236 %
0 2,248 a 2,246 0 (2,246) %

0 102 0 102 0 (102} %

0 747 0 747 0 {747} %

0 148 0 148 0 (143) %
11,744 3,869 35,236 3,869 0 31,367 11 %
500 1,000 1,500 1,000 0 500 67 %
248 0 750 0 0 750 %
132 0 400 0 0 400 5
164 13 500 13 0 487 3%
282 2,507 850 2,507 0 (1,657) 295 %

0 210 0 210 119 (329) 5

48 0 150 0 0 150 %
1,200 0 3,600 0 0 3,600 g
32 0 100 0 0 100 %

16 0 50 0 46 4 92 %
1,116 2,455 3,348 2,455 0 893 73 %
660 482 1,980 482 0 1,498 24 %
1,036 518 3,108 518 a 2,530 17 %
178 449 538 449 0 89 83 %
5,612 7,634 16,874 7,634 165 9,075 16 %
0 18 0 18 0 (183 &




RN DATE Q5/21/2£ REV4Z

REVENUZS

40820
40830
40840
40850
40880
40850
40970

Digsel Revenus

Internal Diesel Sales

Diesel Fuel Rewvenues—-Auto Delivery
Gasoline Rewvenues

Marine Fuel Revenusg

Package Stock Revenue

Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES --——-—--—————— >
EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TO

s

LABCR
51100
51300
51370
51380
51390

LABOR

TABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51580

LABOR

Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours
Vacation Pay
Holiday Pay
Overtime Pay

BURDEN

3B3

Laber Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN---—--—---— >

COST OF GCODS SCLD

53130
53140
53150
53160

State & Federal Excise Tax
LUST Tax

0il Spill Tax

Fusl Burcharge

COST OF GOODS SCLD---—->

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53430

Cperating Supdlies
Diessl

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: i

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024
F300 - BULK SUEL

YEAR TO DATE TEIS MOWTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBPANCES BUDGET USED

83,332 56,042 250,000 56,042 o 183,958 22 %

433,332 o] 1,300,000 Q o 1,300,000 %

146,664 204,705 440,000 204,705 ol 235,285 47 %

93,332 111,343 280,000 111,343 0 168,657 40 %

332 0 1,000 ] 0 1,000 %

Q 272 0 272 0 {272) %

o 345 0 345 0 {345) %

756,992 372,707 2,271,000 372,707 ol 1,858,293 16 %

26,272 0 78,822 0 0 78,822 %

0 28,284 0 28,284 0 128,284) %

0 55 0 55 0 {55) %

0 1,105 0 1,105 0 {1,105) %

0 313 0 313 0 {313) %

20,272 29,757 78,822 28,757 o] 49,065 38 %

0 1,946 0 1,846 0 {1,946} %

16,856 Q 50,573 0 0 50,573 %

0 4,444 0 4,444 0 {4,444} %

0 318 4] 318 0 {318} %

0 4,181 1] 4,191 0 {4,191 %

0 460 1] 460 0 {460} %

9 7,880 o 7,980 V] (7,980) %

Q 33 0 33 0 (33) %

16,856 19,372 50,573 18,372 0 31,201 38 %

82 (109} 250 {109) 14 343 { 3%

64 (4¢} 200 (44) o} 244 | 22)%

200 (83) 600 193y 0 683 | 16)%

832 (413) 2,500 [415) 1 2,914 ( 17)%

1,178 (661) 3,530 [681) 17 4,1%4 ( 18)%

1,000 0 3,000 ol Q 2,000 %

3,332 0 10,000 Q 0 16,000 %

1,264 0 3,800 0 0 3,800 %

Gasoline




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV49 CITY OF SAINT FAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FRCM: January i, 2024 TO RApril 30,

F300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUATL

2024

YERR TO DATE

Page.: 3

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  EMCUMBRANCES  BUDGET USED
TOTAL EXPENSES--——— > 755, 698 263,142 2,267,207 265,142 11,848 1,990,217 12 &
¥ET SURPLUS/ (DEFICTT) 1,294 107,565 3,793 107,565 (11,848} (91,924) 999 %




RUN DATE 05/21/2%Z REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

TOR PERIOD FRCM: January 1, 2024 TO Aprii 30, 2024

F305 - MARINE SARLES

YEAR TO DATE TEIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUARL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR

LABOR BURDEN

COST OF GOCDS S0LD

OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/FROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV4S

FOR PERIOD FROM: Janrary 1, 2024 T April 30, 2024

YEAR TO DATE TELIS MONTH'S

CITY QF SAINT PAIL

BUDGET ANALY3IIS SUMMARY

F310 — ELECTRIC UTILITY

ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40870 Electric Utility Revenues 500,000 354,142 1,500,000 384,142 g 1,115,858 26 %
40680 Internal Electric Revenue 50,000 48,077 180,000. 48,077 Q 131,923 27 %
40870 Labor Revenus 1,164 6,007 3,500 6,007 0 (2,307y 172 %
TOTAL REVENUES —————————————— > 56l,164 438,226 1,683,500 438,226 0 1,245,274 26 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 38,132 0 114,400 a 0 114,400 %
51300 Labcrer Hours o] 24,445 o] 24,445 ¢ {24,445) %
51360 S8ick Pay 0 1,508 o 1,509 0 {1,509) %
51370 Vacation Pay o] 3,238 0 3,238 0 (3,238) %
51380 Heoliday Pay 0 1,403 0 1,403 0 {1,403} %
TOTAL LABOR —--—————————————-- > 38,132 30,595 114,400 30,535 0 83,805 27 %
LEBOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 2,088 Q 2,069 0 {2,069) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 11,724 0 35,176 0 0 35,176 %
51510 PEZRS 0 7,424 0 7,424 0 (7,424} %
51520 Esc 0 337 0 337 0 1337 %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 2,027 0 2,027 0 {2,027} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance Q 489 0 489 a (488} %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 5,573 0 5,573 0 (5,573 %
51590 Life Insurance o} 53 0 53 Q {53) %
TOTAL LABQR BURDEN-——————————- > 11,724 17,972 35,176 17,9872 9] 17,204 bl %
COST OF GOODS SCLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 10,000 12,4889 30,0060 12,486 (8,650) 26,164 13 %
53420 Dissel 40,730 a 122,200 0 o 122,200 &
53430 Gasoline 500 3] 1,500 0 o 1,500 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 32 0 100 0 o 100 %
53510 Parts 12,839 4] 38,819 0 0 38,819 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 2,000 175 6,000 173 0 5,825 3%
33540 Vehicle Maintenance BELY 0 1,790 0 0 1,780 %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 164 5} 500 0 0 500 %
33780 Safety Equipment 64 ig0 200 180 0 20 50 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 132 92 396 g2 0 304 23 %
53810 Internal Sewer Expense 171 g6e 515 86 0 429 17 %
53820 Internal Refuse Expense 144 90 432 30 0 342 21 %




RON DATE 05/21/24 REV49 CITY QF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET U3ED
REVENUES
40280 State Grants 1,332 0 4,000 {0 1 4,000 %
40610 Water Revenue 51,448 93,719 154,350 83,718 3] 60,631 61 %
40620 Internal Water Revenus 5,148 4,325 15,453 4,325 0 i1,128 28 %
40310 Mobile Eguipment Revenues 0 315 0 315 0 (315} %
TOTATL REVENUES ———rees——————— > 57,329 98,359 173,803 98,359 o 75,444 57 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clericgal Hours 7,360 0 22,083 0 0 22,083 %
31300 Lzborer Eours 0 4,569 0 4,589 0 (4,569) %
31360 Sick Pay 0 134 4] 134 Q {134) %
51380 Heliday Pay 0 146 0 146 0 (146) %
TOTAL LABOR ————————————————— > 7,360 £,849 22,083 4,849 0 17,234 22 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 3BS 0 338 0 336 0 1336) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 2,272 0 6,820 0 0 6,820 %
51510 PER3 0 1,207 0 1,207 0 (1,207 %
51520 Esc ] 35 0 55 0 {55} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 270 0 270 0 {270) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 80 0 8Q 0 (80} %
51580 Life Insurance a 18 0 18 0 (18) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-—————=———— > 2,272 1,9¢6¢ 5,820 1,966 0 4,854 29 %
COST OF GOODS S0LD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Cperating Supplies 33z 3,260 1,000 3,260 o (2,260) 326 %
53450 Gasoline 664 0 2,000 0 i 2,000 %
53510 Parts 360 0 1,500 0 0 1,500 %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 164 2,568 500 2,568 Q [2,068) b5l4 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 31 362 95 362 0 (267) 3Bl %
53690 Small Tool Expense a2 0 250 0 0 250 3
53740 XKits/Sample Testing 832 2,632 2,500 2,832 0 {132) 105 %
53780 Safety Zquipment 164 Q 500 Q 0 500 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 5,128 9,523 24,38¢ 9,523 0 14,8861 3% %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 144 90 432 90 0 342 21 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES—-----> 11,041 18,435 33,161 18,435 0 14,72% 56 %




RUN DATE 05/21/24 REV4®

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO Apzril 30, 2024

F321 - SEWER UTILITY

Page.: 1

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUATL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40640 Sewer Revenues 54,182 38,888 162,550 38,886 0 123,664 24 5
40650 Internal Sewer Revernue 6,428 4,393 15,286 4,393 0 14,893 23 %
40210 Mobile Equipment Revenues 0 384 s 384 0 (384} %
40870 Labor Revenue o] 3,168 0 3,168 0 {3,168} %
TOTAL REVENUES —————=eem— e > 60,610 46,831 181,836 46,831 4 135,005 26 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 11,040 0 33,125 o] 1] 33,125 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 6,888 Q 6,989 0 {6,989 %
51380 Sick Fay Q 274 0 274 a {274} %
513850 Holiday Pay 0 287 0 297 4] {2%7) %
TOTAL LABOR —=——=—==——————————m— > 11,040 7,580 33,125 7,560 4] 25,565 23 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 35BS 4] 522 0 522 ] {522} %
5i501 Lebor Burden {budget only) 3,384 0 10,159 0 0 10,159 %
51510 PERS 8] 1,874 o 1,874 ] {1,874) %
51520 Esc 0 85 0 85 0 (85) %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 420 ] 420 0 (420} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance o} 124 0 124 ] (124) %
51580 Life Insurance 0 g8 0 8 0 {8) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN——m————rm=rr > 3,384 3,033 10,159 3,033 0 7,128 30 %
COST OF GOCDS SOLD
COPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 500 1496 1,500 186 0 1,304 13 %
53420 Diesel 664 0 2,000 0 0 2,000 %
53450 Gascline 264 0 800 0 0 800 %
53510 Parts 664 0 2,000 0 0 2,000 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 500 10 1,500 10 0 1,490 1%
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 148 a0z 450 502 0 {52) 112 %
53690 Small Toocl Expense 82 Q 250 0 ¢} 250 %
53780 Szfety Equipment 332 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 %
53880 Internal Eleciric Utility 2,204 3,157 6,617 3,187 0 3,460 48 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 144 o0 432 90 0 342 2l %
TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSZS——---— > 5,502 3,855 16,549 3,955 0 12,594 24 %




RUX DATE 05/21/24 REVLS

REVENUES
40280 State Grants
40580 Refuse Revenues
40590 Refuse Internal
40970 Labor Revenue
TOTAL REVENUES —-—-——-———————- >
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical EHours
51300 Laborer Hours
51370 Vacation Pay
51380 Holiday Pay
TOTAL LABOR ———=——=—=m——m—m e >
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS
51501 Labor Burden {budget only)
51510 PERS
51220 Esc
51530 Wozker's Comp
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51580 Medical Insurance
51580 Life Insurance
TOTATL LABOR BURDEN-==—m=me=——— >

COST OF GOODS 30LD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53450
53520
53540
53780
53880

Operating Supplies
Diesel

Gaseline

Shipping & Air Frelght

Vehicie Maintenance
Safety Equipment
Internal Electric Utility

OFERATING EXPENSES—-—--—- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SIMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024
F323 - REFUSE UTILITY
YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTE'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAT ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
832 0 2,500 0 0 2,500 %
41,960 30,364 125,883 30,364 0 95,519 24 %
4,858 2,971 14,576 z,9871 0 11,605 20 %
164 ] 500 4] G 500 %
47,812 33,335 143,453 33,335 0 110,124 23 %
5,081 o 17,949 ] 0 17,942 %
0 8,548 o §,543 a (8,549} %
0 60 o 60 0 {60} %
Q 434 ol 434 a {434} %
5,981 9,043 17,94% 9,043 0 8,908 30 %
g 692 0 692 Q (692) %
6,269 0 18,813 0 4] 18,812 %
a 2,569 0 2,569 4] (2,568) %
a 113 0 113 1] {113) %
0 1,773 0 1,773 a (1,773} %
9} 164 0 164 1] {164) %
0 3,600 0 5,600 0 {5,600) %
0 26 0 26 o} (26) %
6,269 10,837 18,813 10,937 0 7,876 58 %
164 20 500 30 0 470 5 %
500 g 1,500 0 0 1,500 %
1,832 ] 5,500 0 0 5,500 %
164 85 500 85 0 415 17 %
522 748 1,570 748 0 822 48 %
164 i 500 0 0 500 %
372 72 1,120 72 o 1,048 6%
3,718 935 11,130 933 0 10,255 8 %




RUN DATE 03/Z1/24 REV49

REVENUES

CITY CF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD ¥ROM: January 1, 2024 TO April 30, 2024

F340 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT

Page.: 1

40280
40430
40320
40970
431300
41330

State Grants

Dock Revenuoes
Wharfage Revenue
Labor Rewvenue
Cperating Transfer In
Miscellaneous Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES —————-————-——— >
EXPENSES
LASCR

LABCR BURDEN
COST OF £00DS S0LD
QPERATING EXPENSES
53549 Vehicle Maintenznce
TOTAL OPERATING EFXPENSES————-— >
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephene/Communications
55220 Dues/Subscripticns
55550 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense
553720 License/Permits
TOTAT GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION---—-——>
DEBT BRYM=NTS
56760 Debt Interest
569350 Debt Principal
TOTAL DEET PAYMENTS——--——>

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTURL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
464 0 1,400 0 0 1,400 %
1,664 8,588 5,000 8,586 0 (3,586) 172 %
2,664 Q 8,000 0 0 g,000 %

0 899 0 899 0 {899) %

33,048 ] 98,148 0 0 99,148 %

0 200 0 200 0 {200) %

37,840 9,685 113,548 9,685 0 103,863 9%
a8 0 145 0 0 145 %

48 0 145 0 0 145 %

156 184 468 184 0 284 39 3
5,864 31 17,586 31 0 17,565 %
6,584 6,583 19,754 6,585 ] 13,188 33 %

0 113 s} 113 0 (113) %

82 v} 250 0 ] 250 %
12,886 6,913 38,068 6,913 0 31,155 18 %
17,712 a 53,138 0 0 53,138. %
10,887 0 32,987 0 0 32,997 %
28,708 0 86,135 o} 0 86,135 %




